3 Rel 2.0
TABLE OF CONTENTS
About Mestel Safety
Mask Performances and Specifications
SGE 150
SGE 400
SGE 400/3
SGE 400/3 BB

Filters 100 P3 R
12Rel 2.0
Type Code Color Main Applications
A Brown Organic gases and vapours with boiling point greater then 65 degrees °C
B Grey
Inorganic gases and vapours, e.g. chlorine, hydrogen sulphide, hydrogen cyanide,
but not carbon monoxide
E Yellow Sulphur dioxide, hydrogen chloride and other acid gases
K Green Ammonia and organic ammonia derivatives
P White Particles, mist, fumes and dust
Filter classification
Filter
Class
Max. permissiable
concentration
1
2
3
1000 ppm (0,1 % by vol.)
5000 ppm (0,5 % by vol.)
10000 ppm (1,0 % by vol.)
13 Rel 2.0
PVC Hood
PVC Hood
(mask accessory - code: 6715 - hood only)
Integral PVC Hood Option
Add a PVC hood to your SGE mask. The over-
hood shroud covers the head, shoulders and the
upper chest. Unlike other over-hoods, there are
no gaps between the face-piece and the hood.
This is because the over-hood is permanently
connected between the polycarbonate visor
and the facial gasket, which eliminates the
possibility of user error and the possibility that
contaminates pass through the seal around
the mask. This design leaves the head harness
outside the hood allowing the easy adjustment
of straps.
Optical Lens Support
Gas Mask Accessories
Optical Lens Support
(mask accessory - code: 33299)
The lens frame for the SGE masks is made in
a way to rapidly fit corerctive standard lenses
without the need to use any tool and/or glue.
The lenses are mounted on the frame C 21
which snaps into the inside of the mask. After
mounting the lenses on the frame, this is
snapped inside the mask, inserting it on the
face seal. The system, ensures a large field of
vision, avoids any fogging of lenses.
This product is part of our living eco line – 100%
plant based plastic.
Filter
Class
Max. permissiable
concentration
1
2
3
1000 ppm (0,1 % by vol.)
5000 ppm (0,5 % by vol.)
10000 ppm (1,0 % by vol.)
14Rel 2.0
Speech diaphragm